; 	Docket No.: SDA-0001-GA
	1-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2022) 1 Determined Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 1025	70996
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	
	Name: Pratt & Whitney Measurement Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 66 Douglas Street
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002
Execution Date: March 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is $\frac{2}{2}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4 502 054
	4,583,856 5,351,125
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
10/20/2003 LINELLER 00000062 4583856	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 80.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1130
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535	October 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2PATENT	

REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0608

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and between SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. and PRATT & WHITNEY MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS, INC., effective as of the 26th day of March, 2003, and incorporated herein by reference, the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor,") is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Schedule of Patents; and

WHEREAS, PRATT & WHITNEY MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee as of the effective date of the aforesaid Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties, all right, title and interest in and to the said patents with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 26th day of March, 2003.

SIEMENS ENERGY<sub>4</sub>& AUTOMATION, INC.

By:

Harry Vollage Executive Vice President, CFO

## SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

## SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

## U.S. Patent No.

<u>Title</u>

4,583,856

Resolution System for Interferometer

5,351,125

Gaging Fingers